
T
E

N
D

E
R

S

REQUEST FOR TENDERS • BID DOCUMENTS•PROPOSALS
North West Development Corporation (NWDC) is the official agency that assists with the planning, financing, coordinating, promoting and carrying out the economic development as well as promoting 

trade and investment within the province, and its people in the field of industry, commerce, finance, mining and other business, resulting in wealth and job creation.

The Management of the NWDC hereby invites bidders to provide us with the following services:

Submission of a Percentage Proposal for the Services of a Structural Engineer – Bojanala District,
Mogwase, Stand 262 – NWDC/MOG003/2016

NB: 
• Fee Per Tender Document – Each tender is obtainable at a fee of R500.00 which is non-refundable.  Tenders will be available on specified dates as per table below.
• There will be a compulsory briefing as per dates specified below.
• Tender documents will only be made available to those who have attended the briefing meeting.
• Tenders shall be evaluated and adjudicated in line with the Preferential Procurement Framework in terms of Functionality. The 90/10 rule will apply.
• All specifications will be outlined in the Bid Document

Tender Number Description Compulsory 
Briefing 
Session

Tenders obtainable from Closing Date, Time and 
Venue for Submission

For Enquiries 
with regards to 
specifications

Selection 
Criteria 

NWDC/MOG003/2016 Project Manager 
(In the form of a 
Structural Engineer)

Tuesday, 16 February 
@ 10h00.  Bojanala 
District,  Mogwase, 
Stand 262

Tuesday, 16 February 2016, 
NWDC Office, Mogwase 
Shopping Complex
Kudu Road

Thursday, 3 March 2016 @ 
12:00
30 James Watt Crescent, 
Mahikeng

Davis Sadike
(014) 594 2570
daviss@nwdc.co.za 

Functionality 
- Minimum 
qualifying 
points – 60 
points

NB: 1. The Price/B-BBEE adjudication will be on a Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act - 2011  (PPPFA) 90/10 basis.
FOR BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS PLEASE CONTACT: 

CONTACT PERSON CONTACT NUMBER E-MAIL
Neo Mogashane (014) 594 2570 neom@nwdc.co.za
Davis Sadike (014) 594 2570 daviss@nwdc.co.za 

SUBMISSION PROCESS

a) Completed tender documents six copies i.e. One (1) Original and (5) copies must be sealed together and marked with the relevant Tender number and description thereof and must be hand 
delivered or couriered and dropped in the tender box at the address indicated under the above closing dates and venues i.e. 30 James Watt Crescent, Industrial Sites, Mahikeng, 2735.

b) No late submissions shall be accepted.
c) Tenders that are not received by the deadline will not be considered and will be returned to the proposer unopened, if the return address has been stated.
d) No Electronic, Email or Faxed Proposals shall be accepted.
e) All costs related to this tender shall be carried by the proposer.
f) All vendors are requested to register on the NWDC Supplier Database in order to conduct business with them.

 
Vendor Application Forms are available on the NWDC website www.nwdc.co.za or can be collected at the NWDC Head Office and all Regional Offices.

The NWDC is not compelled to accept the lowest or any tender.  Tenders should remain valid for a period of 120 days after the closing date


